FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar SM05/REV03

Tab settings → → →

RECORDATIC

TRADE

06-17-1999



Docket No.:

97/220 and 97/222

| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traden | 101067470 all documents or copy thereof. |
|---|--|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| WYLE ELECTRONICS U20 | Name: ATLAS SERVICES, LLC |
| 6.14.99 | Internal Address: |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association | Street Address: 165 Technology Drive |
| ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership | |
| ★ Corporation-State <u>California</u> | City: <u>Irvine</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>92618</u> |
| Other | ☐ Individual(s) citizenship |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | Association |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | ☐ General Partnership☐ Limited Partnership |
| | ☐ Corporation-State |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | ☑ Other _Delaware LLC |
| Other | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative |
| Execution Date: 19 May 1999 | designation is attached: |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) |
| 75/357,029 | 5 (,) |
| 75/357,025 | |
| | |
| Additional numbers att | ached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Name: ARTHUR FREILICH | 7. Total foo (27 CED 2 44). |
| Internal Address: _FREILICH, HORNBAKER & ROSEN | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00 |
| | |
| | Authorized to be abarred to denocit account |
| | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 10960 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 840 | 8. Deposit account number: |
| | |
| | 06-1985 (for deficiencies only) |
| City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90024 | |
| N6/16/1999 NTHAI1 00000111 75357029 | ISE THIS SPACE |
|)1 FC:481 40.00 OP | |
| Statement and signature. | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform | ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy |
| of the original document. | |
| ARTHUR FREILICH | 4 June 1999 |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature Date |
| Total number of pages including co | ver sheet, attachments, and document: |
| | IRADEMARK |

REEL: 001915 FRAME: 0297

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, Wyle Electronics, a California corporation, having an address at 15370 Barranca Parkway, Irvine, CA 92718, hereby assigns, and/or ratifies the assignment of, the following trademark/service mark applications:

U.S. Application Mark Filed

75/357,029 Miscellaneous Design September 15, 1997

75/357,025 ATLAS September 15, 1997

to Atlas Services, LLC (a Delaware LLC) having an address at 165 Technology Drive, Irvine, CA 92618, together with its entire right, title, and interest in and to the marks shown in said applications and together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

Date: 19 May 1979 WYLE ELECTRONICS

By:

SETH TRAVELLER

Vice-President

WYL44.ASG ATLAS

RECORDED: 06/14/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001915 FRAME: 0298